statutory modification (s) or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force), M/s Kiran J. Mehta

& Co., CostAccountant,Ahmedabad (FRN:000025) appointed as a CostAuditor by the Board of

Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of the Cost records of the Company for the

financial year 2021-22 be paid the remuneration of 1,30,000/-(Rupees One Lakh thirty

thousand only) plus GST for the year 2021-22 the Board has also approved the same.

the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby

authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give

effect to this resolution.”

[...]

remuneration of , (FRN:000025) Cost Accountants, Ahmedabad as Cost

Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records maintained by the Company in respect of Steel-SS

Seamless/Welded pipes/Tube, Fittings, Flanges, Coil for the financial year 2021-22 be paid the

remuneration of 1,30,000/-(Rupees One Lakh thirty thousand only) plus GST for the year 2021-22

the Board has also approved the same.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 (3) of the Act read with the Companies (Audit and

Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified by the